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Janet Blair, Marshall
to Be Cantor's Guestars

Two cinema stars, Janet Blair
and Herbert Marshall, will visit1

Eddie Cantor's broadcast over
WIBA at 8 tonight. Eddie will have j
some trouble when his oversized
monocle falls into the tea he plans
to serve his guests.

Drama
1 p. m.—Mr. and Mrs. North

(WIBA): Pam scrambles among
drums in an orchestra pit where j !?
a potential murderer hides. ' '*

7:30 p. m. — Dr. Christian
(WBBM): in "Eyes on the Stars.
saves a young man who misguid-
edly stole defense plant secrets
. . . Manhattan Story (WLS): K.
T. Stevens in "Journey Into Time."

8 p. m.—John Freedom (WENR):
frees a mining town for guerrilla
warfare against Nazi oppressors.

8:30 p. m.—Mr. District Attor-
ney- (WIBA): a munitions worker
purposely overestimates the haz-
ards of her job.

11:15 p. m.—Author's Playhouse
(WMAQ): "Mr. Mergenthwirker's
Lobblies."

o o o
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8.30 p. m.—Spotlight Bands
(WENR): Jan Garber.

9 p. m. — G r e a t M o m e n t s
'(WBBM): selections from Verdi's
"Othello."

10:30 p. m. — M a s t erworks
(WIBA): recordings of Stravin-
sky's "The Firebird;" Rimsky-
Korsakow's "The Young Prince
and the Young Princess."

12 midcipht—Music You Want
(WENR): Marion Anderson re-
cordings of Handel's "He Shall
Feed His Flock," Bach's "It Is Ful-
filled," Brahm's "Alto Rhapsody."
and "My Soul's Been Anchored in
the Lord."

SHIRLEY BOOTH

WBBM at 7

Variety
7 p. m.—Sammy Kaye (WBBM):

Shirley Booth, guest. '«
8:30 p. m.—Carnival (WGN):

Constance Bennett, guest.
9 p. m. —Kay Kyser (WIBA):

quiz session between WAVES and
sailors.

••j O O

Thursday time
9:30 a. m—Uncle Sara (WIBA):

dramatization of one way .the
Nazis, consider for keeping con-
quered people conquered.

1:15 p. m. — Legislative Forum
(WHA): Assemblyman Arthur
Collar on rehabilitation for vet-
erans for World War II.

2:30 p. m. — School of the Air
(WBBM): "Lad With a Whistle."

3:30 p. m.—Quartets of Mozart
and Beethoven (WHA): Pro Arte
quartet illustrating Prof. Carl
Brickcn's lecture: Mozart's "Piano

3:00 School ind Rome Music.
5.30 Kevvs Edition.
5:45 Sports Parade.
5:55 News Report.
6:00 NBC Waring Victory Tunes.
6:15 XBC News of the World.
BJO Dinner Melody.
6-45 NBC H. V. Kaltenborn.
7:00 VBC Mr. and Mrs. North.
"30 NBC Tommy Dorsey

Quartet in G Minor."

WIBA Tonight
8:00 NBC Eddie Cantor.
8:30 NBC -Mr. District Attorney.
9:00 NBC Kay Kyscr College.

10:00 NlRht News Edition.
10:15 BLU Raymond Gram SwlnR.
10'SO Mastcrworks of Music.
11:00 NBC News Report.
11:05 NBC Paul Martin Orchestra.
1! -30 NBC Ray Mace Orchestra.
11-55 NBC News Report.

WHA Thursday

MORNING
7:30 Bandwagon
7:45 Morning News
7:58 Program Review
8:00 Music You Want
8:30 The World We Are MakinR: Prof.

Noble Clark
9:00 Morning Melodies
9:20 News and .views
9:30 Music Enjoyment: The Wood-

winds—Oboe and Bassoon •
9:50 News of Wisconsin

10:00 Homemakers' Program: Do You
Know Your Red Cross?, Mrs.
Ronald Stebbins; Early Musical
Expression, Mrs. Robert Neal,
Mrs. B. Reynolds

10:45 Moments Musical
11:00 World literature: Prof, Philo M.

Buck
11:50 Noon Muslcale

AFTERNOON
12:20 Noon News
12:30 Farm Program: Farmers' Union

Program, Claude Lyons
1:00 Chapter a Day
1:15 Legislative Forum: "Rehabilita-

tion." Arthur Collar
1:30 American Neighbors Santiago,

400 Years Old
2:00 Adventures in Conservation:

What About Our Birds ol Prey?
2:30 Music ot the Masters
3:30 Quartets of Mozart and Beeth-

oven; Pro Arte Quartet, Prof,
Carl Brlckcn

4:20 Broadcast on Broadcasts
4:45 Excursions in Science

EVENING
5:00 Adventure Stories
5:15 Musical Varieties
5:45 Afternoon News
6:00 Masterworks of Music

Other Stations Thursday

Other Stations Tonight
5:00
5:01
S-.1S
5:15
5:30
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:00
6'00
6:00
6:15
6:30
6.30
6:45
6:45
1:00
7:00
7:00
7:15
7:30
VJO
7:30
730
8:00
8:00
11:00
11:00
R-.1S
11:3(1
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:55

Terry and The pirates—WENR
Quiz Master—WIBU
Jimmy Allen—WENR
University Special—WIBU
Keep Working—WBBM WCCO
Jack Armstrong—WENR
Capt. Midnight—WENR
Fred Waring—WTMJ
Preston Bradley—WGN
Amos 'n' Andy—WBBM WCCO
Fulwn Lewis. Jr.—WIBU
Harry James—WBBM WCCO
Easy Aces—WBBM KMOX
The Lone Ranger—WLS WCFL,
Mr. K«n—WBBM KMOX
H. V. KaUcnborn—WMAQ
Sammy Kaye—WBBM WCCO
Mr. i Mrs. North—WMAQ WTMJ
Cal Tinney—WGN
Lum and Abner—WLS
Service Men's Show—WGN
Tommy Dorsey—WMAQ WTMJ
Dr Christian—WBBM WCCO
Manhattan Story—WLS
John Freedom—WENR
Eddie Cantor—WMAQ WTMJ
Gabriel Heattcr—WGN
Lionel Barrvmore—WBBM
The Carnival-WIBU
The Carnival—WGN
Good Listening—WBBM WCCO
Suotlicnt Bands— WENB
Mr. District Attorney—WMAQ
Dale CarnefTle—WENR

9:00 Kay Kayser—WMAQ WTMJ
0:00 Raymond Gram Swine—WENB
9:00 Great Moments In Music.—WBBM
0:15 Sanders and Savage—WGN
9:15 Grade Fields—WENR
9:30 108 Theater—WBBM
9:30—The Northerners—WGN

10:00 Fred Waring—WMAQ
10:00 Basketball—WIBU
1U:OD The Answer Man—WGJ.
10'00 Most Honored Music—WENR
10:15 So the Story Goes—WBBM
10:30 Rumpus Room (to 12)—WTMJ
10:45 Les Paul Trio—WBBM
10:45 Grade Barrie Orch.—WGN
11-05 Shep Fields Orch.—WBBM
11:05 Joe Rcichman Orch.—WGN
11:15 Lou Breese Orch.—WENR
31:15 Author's Playhouse—WMAQ
11:30 Nell Bondshu Orch,—WBBM
11:30 Russ Morgan Orch.—WENR:
11-35 Will Osbo'rhe ' Orch .—WGN"
11:45 Ray Mace Music—WMAQ
12:00 Errille Petti Orch.-WMAQ
12:00 Nile Watch (to 6)-WIND
12:00 Music VOD Want—WENR
12:00 Eddy Howard Orch.—WGN
12:05 Boyd Raoburn Orch.—WBBM
12:15 Grade Barrie Orch.—WGN
12:30 Beverly Hills Trio—WBBM
12:30 Art Kassel Orch.—WGN
12-30 Gene Kupa Orch.—WENR
12:30 Pot Luck—WMAQ

1:00 Swing Shift (to 3)—WENR

MORNING.,
6:00 Breaklost Time Frolic—WGN
6:00 Sunrise Special—WTMJ .
6:15 Everett Mitchell—WMAQ
6:15 Morning Devotions—WLS
6:30 Family Bible League—WIND
6:30 Victory Farmers—WLS
7:00 Norman Ross—WMAQ
7:01 Farm Service—WIBU
7:30 Wishing Well—WBBM
7.:45 Amanda Snow—WLS
8:00 Your Neighbor—WMAQ
8:15 Know the Answer!—WBBM
8:30 Norman Ross—WMAQ
8:45 Wlsning Well—WGN
9-00 Valiant Lady—WBBM
9:00 Undo Sam—WTMJ
9:00 Mountain Theater—WLS
9:15 The O'Neills—WMAQ WTMJ
9:15 Kitty Foyle—WBBM
9:30 Honeymoon Hill-WBBM WCCO
9:30 Helpmate—WMAQ WTMJ
9:30 Safety Court—WJJD-
9:45 Lone Journey—WMAQ WTMJ

• 9:45 Bachelor's, Children—WBBM
10:00 Kathcrine & Calliope—WGN
10:00 Eddie and Fannie—WLS
10:00 Road ol Life—-WMAQ WTMJ
10:00 Mary Lee Taylor—WBBM KMOX
10:15 Second Husband—WBBM WCCO
10:15 Vic and Sade—WMAQ WTMJ
10:30 Yankee House Party—WIBU
10:30 Against the Storm WMAQ WTMJ
10:30 Snow Village—WMAQ WTMJ
10:30 Bright Horizon—WBBM WCCO
10:45 David Harum—WMAQ WTMJ
10-45 Aunt Jenny's Stories—WBBM
11:00 Bo'akc Carter—WGN
11:00 Painted Dreams—WMAQ
11;00 Kate Smith Speaks—WBBM
11:00 Guiding Light—WTMJ
11:00 Martha and Helen—WLS
11:15 Linda's First Love—WGN
11:15 Lonely Women—WTMJ
11:15 BiR Sister WBBM WCCO KMOX
11:30 Farm & Home Hour—WCFL
11:30 Light of the World—WTMJ
11:30 Helen Trent—WBBM WCCO

11-45 Our Gal^Sunday-WBBM WCCO
11:45 March ot Mercy—WMAQ

AFTERNOON

12:00 Elizabeth Hart—WMAQ
I 12-00 Gen. H. H. Arnold—WGN
I 12:OU Dinnerbell Time—WLS

12:00 Bauithage Talking—WCFL
12-00 Life Can Be Beautiful—WBBM
12:00 Heinle—WTMJ
12:15 Ma Perkins—WBBM WCCO1 12:30 Vic and Sade—WCCO WBBM
12:30 Loop Noonday Service—WJJD
12:45 The Goldbergs—WBBM
12-45 Sweet River—WMAQ

1:00 School Time—WLS
1-00 Young Dr Mnlonc WBBM WCCO
1-00 Light of the World WLW WMAQ
1:00 The Goldbergs—WTMJ
1:15 Life Can Be Beautiful—WTMJ
1:15 Painted Dreams—WGN
1:15 Joyce Jordan—WBBM WCCO
1:15 Lonely Women—WMAQ WLW .
1:30 The Editor's Daupghter—WGN
1:30 We Love and Learn—WBBM
1:30 Aunt Jenny's Stories—WTMJ
1:30 Guiding Llght-WMAQ WLW
1:30 Homemakers Program—WLS
1:45 Vanguard of Victory—WLS
1:45 Pepper Young— WBBM
1:45 Hymns of All Churches—WMAQ
2:00 Morton Downey—WLS
2:00 Mary Mar l in—WMAQ WTMJ
2-00 David Harum—WCCO WBBM
2:15 Ma Perkins WMAQ WTMJ WLW
2:30 School of the Air—WBBM
2:30 Open House—WGN-
2:30 Pepper Young—WMAQ WTMJ
2:45 Right to Happiness—WMAQ
3:00 Club Matinee—WENR

WIBA Thursday

6:30
6:45
7:00
7:15
7:JO
7:50
S:»
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45

10:00
10:15
30:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
31:30
11:45

-12:00
32:05
31:30
12:50

1:00
1:3(1
2:00
5:15

Mornlnr
Morning Parade.
Campbell Sisters.
NBC World News.
Musical Clock.
State Journal News Edition.
Musical Clock.
Betty.
NBC Robert St. John.
•NBC The O-Neills.
Uncle Sam.
Lutheran Gospel Hour.
NBC Road of Life.
NBC Vic and Sade.
Linda's First Love.
Editor's Daughter.
News Report.
The Home Front.
The Campbell Sisters.
The Farm Roundup.

Afternoon
News Report1*.
Farm Roundup.
Noon News Edition.
Murlifl lU-portu,
Mi-tody Moments,
perpetual Notion*.
Vlrclnlan. Graham.
NBC Ma Perkins.

2:30 March of Mercy.
2:45 BLU Right to Happiness.
3:00 BLU Club Matinee.
3:15 NBC Stella Dallas.
3:30 NBC Lorenzo Jones.
3:45 NBC Young Widder Brown.
4:00 Campus Jamboree.

Evening
5:00 NBC Music by Shrednik.
5:15 School and Home.
5:30 News Edition.
5:45 Sports Parade.
5:55 News Report.
6:00 NBC Waring Victory Tunes.
6:15 Dinner Melody.
6:30 NBC Arkansas Traveler.
7:00 NBC Fanny Bricc.
7:30 NBC The Aldrich Family.
8:00 NBC Music Hall.
8:30 NBC Rudy Vallcc.
9:00 NBC Abbott and Costello.
9:30 The Navy Show.
0:45 Treasury Pnrodc.

10:00 Night News Edition.
10:15 l»;,u Raymond Cram
IO:.'IO MiiHlorwork,s.
11:00 NBC News Report.
11:05 NBC Three Suns Trio.
31:30 NBC Troplcann.
11 ;5.r> NBC News Report.

DAILY CROSSWORD
ACROSS

1. Knives
6. Pushed with

a pole
11. Custom
12 Summon

forth
13. Machine

that faces
14.Insurgent
15.Independent
16. Flower
17, Part of

arrow
21. Donkey
24. Sight

organ
25. Watch

pocket
28. Parrot
30. A coll
32. Scheme
33. Incite
34. Xoblemen
36. Commenced
37. Type

measures
38. Eskimo tool
40. Conclude
•41. Overalls
43. Garment
46. Armadillo
50. Wing-

shaped
52. Hand

covering
53. Mother-of-

pearl
54. Epgllke
55. Salvers
56. Stoops

DOWN
1. To polish
2. Eskers
3. Shoe tie
4. S-shaped

moldings
5. Weight of

India

6. Through
7. Apparent
8. Wolf
9. Pieces out

10. Erase
18. Chop
19. Affirmative

vote
20. Not many
31. Abundant
22. Drawing-

room
23. Marks of

wounds
25. A smithy
26. Musical

instrument

77. Mix
29. Conjunction
31. Color
35. Prosecute

judicially
,16. Kind of roll
39. Music note
41. Male narfli
42. Ointment
43. Jargon
44. Like awing
45. A rodent
47. East Indian

tree
4S. Greedy
49. Primary

color (pi.)

3:00 Backstage Wife—WMAQ
3:05 Stop, Look, & Listen—WGN
3:15 Stella Dallas—WMAQ WTMJ
3:30 Lorenzo Jones—WMAQ WTMJ
3:30 Land, Air and Sea—WENR
3:45 Widder Brown—WMAQ WTMJ
4:00 When a Girl Marries—WMAQ
4:15 Portia Faces Life—WMAQ. WLW
4:30 Texas Rangers—WENE
4:30 Just Plain Bill— WMAQ WTMJ
4:45 Front Page Farrell—WMAQ
4:45 Ben Bernie—WBBM WCCO
4:45 Superman—WIBU

EVENING
5:00 Prayer; Quiz Master—WIBU
5:00 Music at Five—WMAQ
5:00 Terry and the Pirates—WZNR
5:15 University Special—WIBU
5:15 Jimmy Allen—WENR
5:30 Jack Armstrong—WENR
5:45 Capt. Midnight-WENR
6:00 Fulton Lewis, Jr.—WIBU
6:00 Amos 'n' Andy-WCCO WBBM
6:00 Dr. Preston Bradley—WGN
6:00 Fred Waring WTMJ
6:15 Lum and Abner—WIBU
6:15 Harry James—WBBM WCCO
6:30 Easy Aces—WBBM KMOX '
6:30 Hollywood Theater—WTMJ
6:40 Five Minute Mystery—WMAQ
6:45 Nemesis, Inc.—WIND
0:45 Mr. Keen-WBBM KMOX
6:45 H. V. Kaltenborn—WMAQ
7:00 Singin' Sam—WGN
7:00 Man Behind the Gun—WBBM
7:00 Fanny Brlcc—WMAQ WTMJ
7:15 Lum and Abner—WLS
7:30 Ahoy America—WGN
7:30 America's Town Meeting—WLS
7:30'Death Valley Days—WBBM
7:30 Aldrich Family-WMAQ WTMJ
8:00 America's Town Meeting—WENR
8:00 Music Hall—WTMJ WMAQ
8:00 Gooiicl Heattcr—WGN
8:00 Major Bowes1 Amateurs- WBBM
8:30 Treasure Hour of Song—WGN
8:30 Rudy VallCC—WTMJ WMAQ
8:30 Spotlight Bands—WENH
8:30 Stage Door Canteen-WBBM
8:55 Dale Carnegie—WENH
<l:00 Abbott and Costello — WMAQ
9:00 The First Line—WBBM WCCO
9:00 Raymond Clapper—WGN
9:00 Raymond Gram Swine—WENB
9:15 Sanders & Savage—WGN
9:15 Grade Fields—WENR
9:30 March of Time—WTMJ WMAQ
9:.in Public Affairs-WBBM WCCO
0:30 Grade Barrie Orch.—WGN
n:45 Nightcap Yarns—WGN
9:45 Frazlcr Hunt—WBBM WCCO

10:00 Most Honored Music—WENB
10:00 Fred Wai-Ing—WMAQ
10:15 Neighborhood Call—WTMJ
10:15 Our' Block—WBBM
10:30—Humous Room (to 12)—WTMJ
10:30 Bob Burns—WMAQ
10:45 Salute to Victory—WBBM
10:45 Freddy Nagel Orch.—WGN
11:05 Boyd Raeburn Orch.—WBBM
11-05 Art Kassel Orch.—WGN
11:15 Music of New World—WMAQ
11:15 Lew Diamond Orch.—WENR
11:30 Hell Bondshu Orch.—WBBM
11:30 Russ Morgan Orch.—WENR
11:45 Troplcnno—WMAQ
11:35 Blue Barren Orch.—WGN
12:00 Freddy Nagel Orch.—WGN
32:00 Night Watch (to G)v-WIND
12:00 Music You Want—WENR
12:00 Emile Petti Orch.—WMAQ
12:05 Charlie Wright Orch.—WBBM
12:15 Eddy Howard Orch.—WGN
12:30 Beverly Hills Trio—WBBM
12-30 Gene Krupa Orch,—WENR
12:30 Grade Barrie Orch—WGN
12:30 Pot Luck—WMAQ

1:00 Swire Shift (to 3)— WENR
1:00 Joe Rcichman Orchestra—WGN

News Broadcasts
TONIGHT

5-00 WIND KMOX 10:00 WIND WBBM
5:00 WCCO WBBM 30:00 WIBA WTMJ
5:15 WIND WMAQ 30:15 WIBA WMAQ
5-25 WGN 30:30 WGN WBBM
5-30 WTMJ WIBA. 10:30 WIBU WENR
5:45 WHA WCCO 10:40 KMOX
5:45 WBBM WMAG10:45 WENR
5-55 WIBA 11:00 WIBU WCCO
C'OO WIBU WCFL 11:00 WMAQ WIBA
G-00 WLS WIND 11:00 WENR WIND
0-15 WIBA. 13-.00 WBBM WGN
6:15 WTMJ WMAQ 11 :M WGN
6-30 WIBU WGN 33:55 WIBA WMAQ
6:45 WIBA WMAQ 33:55 WENR
7 -00 WLS WCFL 12:00 WBBM WIND
7-30 WIBU WIND 32:55 WMAQ WENH
7-55 KMOX WBBM 1:00 WIND
8-00 WGN WIND 3:30 WGN
8-15 WGN 2:00 WIND
8-30 WCFL 3:00 WIND
8:45 WIND 4:00 WIND
0:00 WENH WIND 5:00 WIND
9:45 WENR

THURSDAY
A M 4:00 WGN WJJD

6:00 WINDWMAU 4:00 WIND WCFL

0:55 WMAQ 8:00 WBBM KMOX
7:00 WCFL WIND 5:00 WCCO WIND
7:00 WBBM WTMJ 5:1 5 WIND WMAQ
7-00 WIBA WLS
7:15 WGN WBBM
7-,-iO WIBA WTMJ
7-45 WHAW.TJD :
7-55 WMAQ WTMJ 5:45 WBBM WMAQ
8:00 WGN WBBM ^JISwCFL
8:25 WTMJ 6:00 WIND WLS
8i30 WCCO WBBM 6:15 WTMJ WMAQ

P. M. 30:15
32-00 WIBA WCFL 10:15
12-00 WIND WJJD 10:30
12-15 WIBU 30:30

12:20 WHA 10:30
12:30 WGN WIBA 10:40
12:30 WMAQ WLS 11:00
32-45 WCFL WCCO 13:00

13:00
31:00
11:30

32:55 WTMJ
1-00 WIND WCFL
1-25 WLS
1:30 WIBU WJJD 31:55
3:45 WGN 33:55
1:55 WTMJ 32:00
2:00 WIBU WIND 12:55
2:15 KMOX . 1:00
2:45 WLS 3:30
3:00 WGN WCCO 2:00
3-00 WBBM WIND 3,
3:55 WBBM WENR

WCCO KMOX.
WIBA WMAQ
WIBU WENR
WENR
WGN WBBM
KMOX
WIBU WCCO
WGNWIND
WMAQ WBBM
WENR WIBA
WGN
WIBA WMAQ
WENR
WIND WBBM
WMAQ WENH
WIND
WGN
WIND false,

4. and 5)

Sports
TONIGHT

5:45 WIBA WTMJ 10:00 KMOX
6:15 WGN

THURSDAY
P.M. 5:45 WIBA WTMJ

2:15 WIND 0:15 WGN
3'15 WIND 10:00 KMOX
4:15 WIND

5:25 WGN
5:30 WIBA WBBM
5:30 WTMJ WCCO
5:45 WHA WCCO

Markets

Yefilerday'i Answer

51. Affirmative
reply

52. Sailor

8:40 WMAQ
8:45 WIND
9:00 WIBA
9:15 WCFL
0:20 WHA
9:25 WGN
0:30 WIND
9:50 WHA ,
9:55 WLS '

10:00 WIBU WIND
10:30 WIND
10:45 WLS
11 :00 WIND WGN
11:00 WIBA WCFL
11:15 WMAO1 11:30 WIBU WGN

5}

35

38

8 1 '0
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Yesterday's Cryptoquote: AND HEARTS THAT ONCE I-EAT
HIGH FOR PRAISE NOW FEEL THAT PULSE NO MOKE-
MOORE.

DUtrlbute4 by King'Features Syndicate, Inc,

6:30 WIBU WGN
6:45 WMAQ •
7:00 WLS WIND
7:30 WIBU WIND
7:55 KMOX WBBM
8:00 WIND WGN
8:15 WGN
8:45 WIND
8:30 WCFL
8:00 WENR WIND
9:00 WGN WCFL
8:45 WCCO KMOX
•>:« WENR WBBM

10:00 WIBU WCFL
10:00 WTMJ WIBA
10:00 WIND WBBM

A . M .
6:25 KMOX

11:00 WIBU
11:30 WLS
11:45 WLS
11:51) WIBU

THURSDAY
P.M.

12:00 WIBU
12:10 WIBU
12:35 WIBU
12:45 WGN
12:50 WIBA WLS

1:00 WJJD
1:15 WLS

BURLINGTON, N, C.—(U.R)—
The grocery stores have vtaken
over where pearl divers leave off.
Mrs. D. V. Bradley possesses a
pearl and she said she paid only
15 cents for it, but she won't tell
in what kind of a package she
found it. Jewelers in the city have
estimated its value at between $75
and $100.

LAFF-A-DAY

"Is it a fight to the finish or for fiue out of nine lives?"

-yOU COULDN'T HAVE
LOOKED vESv CACEFULLV.'
CAST VOKR U3VELV EVES OVER

THERE-AT THE BACK DOOR
OF AMBER'S' STUDIO/

NO- I SNOOPED ALL
THROUGH THE STUD/0

-THERE'S NOTA90X
THERE LARGE ENOUGH

TO HOLD A

HAIRNET/

yOU DIDN'T SEE
ANV Of TH05E BIS
SHIPPING CASES

AM&EK WAS SO
WORRIED >*BOUT?

BUT AMBER C/WSHT
ME RED-FACED. AND

SOAKED ME OLTTOFTEN
YEARS'GROWTH,' F80M
NOW ON, CALL ME "NIKE

THE MIDGET"/

WELL, DAM-J
LOOKED THE PLACE
OVES AND DIDN'T

SEE A THING.
DUCK IN THI
DOORWAX

MIKE -
QUICK!

By Ham Fisher
JOE PALOOKA

YOU'RE LEAWINS.BARONESS. BUI
MOTH US.' GET HER COST, FALOOKA..
AND GET THE DEVIL OUT OP "WE VtfW,

&PV.MrrTLaGH-VOU'VE BEEN —
TWE. YW/-TDO LONG i

AREVOU INSANE,DEREK-TUS^ LADV
$ PAMELA HUDPLESFORO-v< MrrTLEIOH ,
SOUTH AFRICAN—SHE'S A7 WUB GUEST
DEAH FRIEND OP MY
Niece

By Percy Crosby

. yes
OF COURSE.

U
MOW WATCH HIM. HE

SEO TO BE A. 6LAS.T-UNCLE
WILL YA PL/Vf

J"pMETHlr4' -s BLOWER.

Copr lfl-0. Kinc !>.tur« Syndirilr. Inc., WoiMiip

By William Ritt and Clarence GrayBRICK BRADFORD
"THEOREM BEASTS ABE MOMENTARILY STUNNED BY THE WALL OF

SWEEPING TOWARD THEMTHEIR TORCHES 8LR1IN6, THE
WARRIORS LCftPTO THE ATTACK

CXXE, IP WE DON'T
KILL DESE SUYS,
WHA.T we

^.vwrrMTWEUurreo
PIGUT AVISTVRANNV; ,

-~» >...„ ,. ,^4 OF MIUTA.CV AGE '
FBANOSCO/i.Rt NEEDED . . . ._

ATE SERVICE--TMIS IS

By Ad Carter

SIR-30 FAR I'VE TOLD SIXTEEN
KIDS NOT TO PIC* UP BUTTS-
BECAAISE THEY CftN *
C&.RRY &ERW1S-TW
KIDS LIED-THEY
SAID THEY DIDN'T

KNOW WHAT
BUTTS
WERE

. YOU'VE TOLD THE TRUTH
ABOUT PICKING UP CIGARETTE
BUTTS F O U R TIMES-I 'M CON-

V I N C E D YOU WON'T SMOKE ANV
MORE-HURRVNOW-AND TELL

THE K I D S THAT BUTTS f .
FOMITES AND Cft,N_CAUSl/jr'5

By Carl Anderson

AH/ THE SUN IS
WONDE-P.FUL, HENRV/
IT MAKES EVERVTHING

GROW/

Dcfoc Talked With Selkirk Before

Writing "Robinson Crusoe"

WHEN Danielt>ef oe was-led
to the pillory, he was

about 42 yenrs oE age. The
hours he spent in the pillory
played a. pnrt in bringing back
freedom of the press to Eng-
land. Seeing that the prisoner

after month, year after year he
kept on turning out new books and
pamphlets. Sometimes he used a
"pen name" instead ol his own.
In other cases he left out any men-
tion of the name of the author.

No one knows the exact number
of his books, long and short, but
it seems there were at least 180 of
them and possibly as many as 250.
Several proved of special import-
ance, being very well written and !

was cheered by the crowd, of- ̂ Sd^pu^
fiuers oi the government de- i

mistake °™o£Pf°^°0^:Y?!!> T*ecidcd it might be

to punish a writer in that way.
Defoe was known to the London

public at that time, but his fame
had not spread very far. For the
most part he had spent his time
writing pamphlets about politics
and religion.

In later years, Defoe became
more busy with his pen. Month

Journal of the Plague Year." An-
other was "Captain Singleton" and
still another had the Odd title of:
"The Political History ol the
Devil."

Of all the works of Defoe, no
other can compare with the one
he called "The Life and Strange
Surprising Adventures of Robin-
son Crusoe/' It was published in

Robinson Crusoe talking with
his parrot.

1719, and went through four |
printings'in the first four months.
Since then the story has gone
through hundreds of printings and _
new editions, and it is commonly j
known to the world by the simple j

title of "Robinson Crusoe."
The idea for "Hobinson Crusoe"

seems to have come to Defoe from
talks he had with a Scottish, sailor
named Alexander Selkirk. This
sailor he met in Bristol, and from.
his lips he heard strange news
of life on a desert island. Selkirk
had been on the island for lour
years and four months.

In writing the story of "Robin-
son Crusoe," Defoe made many
changes from the account which
came from Selkirk's lips. He spoke
of an island north, oi 'South Amer-
ica instead of west of that conti-
nent, arid he added many adven-
tures which Selkirk never had. To
a large extent, "Robinson Crusoe"
is a work- of fiction, but there is a
good deal of truth mixed witti the
fiction.

(For BIOGRAPHY section at
your scrapbook.)

Tomorrow: Peter Cooper.


